

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1580/2007

SATISH CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1641 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.
Mr Mumtaz Alam Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit in SLP(C)

No. 1580/2007.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1-6 in SLP(C) No.1641/2007 has submitted that the said respondents do not wish to file any counter affidavit.

List again on 23.10.2007.
(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)
Registrar

hj