

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1580/2007

SATISH CHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESH PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1641 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Syed Imtiaz Ali, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.1580/2007

Counter affidavit has already been filed.

SLP(C) No.1641/2007

It has already been submitted that no counter affidavit need be
filed.

Hence, list these matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)

Registrar

rd