

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 5 8 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 01 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in CM W P No. 1 7 6 4 3 / 2 0 0 6 and against the impugned final judgment and order dated 1 0 . 1 . 2 0 0 7 passed in CMMA No. 2 7 5 8 6 7 / 2 0 0 6 in CMW P No.1 7 6 4 3 / 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF JUDICA TU R E AT ALL A H A B A D)

SAT I S H CHAN D R A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

GAN E S H P R A S A D

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Ku m a r Singh, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Anil Ku m a r Singh, Adv. (NP)
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv. (NP)
Dr. Kail a s h Chand, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Ku m a r , Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-landlord states that the respondent-landlord has got the vacant possession of the premises in dispute. In this view of the matter, the petition has become infructuous and it is accordingly dismissed.

(Sukhbir P a ul Kau r)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master